Kaba GmbHM.18
Gege Door Lock Series 124.MF5
Round forend (E) for round arch doors (RB)
For security doors for home and apartment front doors
 Configurations: Euro profile lock cylinder with latch lever  (WZ), round cylinder with latch lever (RZ)
5 lock points: Latch and bolt of main lock + 3 auxiliary cases
Round forend 1435 x 20 x 3 mm
Suitable for fire doors, tested according to Ö-Norm B3850

ENV 1627-1630
Protection grade WK2
• Order example
Order Code. 124. MF5. R 110. RB. LM88.  DS. 8
Follower 8.0 mm
Décor silver
Center distance  88 mm
Round arch
Case width 110 mm
Round forend
5 point locking
Door Lock Series
Suffix for Mechanics
8 Follower 8.0 mm
8,5 Follower 8.5 mm
9 Follower 9.0 mm
10 Follower 10 mm
• Special configurations
Brandschutz
Brandschutz
Brandschutz
Brandschutz
Brandschutz
Brandschutz
Brandschutz
Brandschutz
Brandschutz
Kaba GmbHM.20
For security doors for home and apartment front doors
 Configurations: Euro profile lock cylinder with latch lever  (WZ), round cylinder with latch lever (RZ)
4 lock points: Latch and bolt of main lock + 2 auxiliary cases
Round forend 1000 x 20 x 3 mm
Suitable for fire doors, tested according to Ö-Norm B3850
Fire resistance duration 30 minutes (T 30)
Tested according to Ö-Norm, ENV 1627–1630, e.g. WK 2
Gege Door Lock Series 124.MF4
Short round forend (R), 1000 mm
Brandschutz
Einbruch-
schutz
M.20_124MF4_1000.jpg
Kaba GmbH M.21
Order Code
Style
Center
Distance
Backset
H
Case
width
E
Rear
backset
Surface
Follower Burglary protection
Fire
protec-
tion
Austrian Ö-Norm
124.MF4.1000.R95.LM88.DS
PZ
88
65 95 29
Décor
silver
8,5
ENV 1627-1630
Protection grade WK2
124.MF4.1000.R100.LM88.DS
PZ
88
70 100 29
Décor

M.72_134_SL_O_5.jpg
Kaba GmbH M.31
Order Code Configuration Surface Dimensions
134.SL.O.5.DS.LI
134.SL.O.5.DS.RE
On left, with 5 lock recesses
On right, with 5 lock recesses
Décor silver 2200 x 29 x 9
134.SL.Assembly block with angled screw anchoring Plastic ---
134.SL.Falleinsatz.Stahl for fire protection doors Décor silver ---
134.SL.EK Plastic end cap Plastic ---
View Latch Milling dimension
for forend and bar Installation block
View latch
View bolt
Installation blocks
for diagonal screws
Brandschutz
134.SL.EK
e.g. for round arch
doorways
M.72_134_SL_O_5.jpg
Kaba GmbHM.32
For double leaf doors, at top and bottom for reducing, with 3 lock recesses and integrated edge bolt
Long striking plates for double leaf doors
for 124.MFV
End lock
134.SL.EV
Adjustable
Locking part for end lock
134.BO.VS.20.11.DS
or
134.BO.VS.18.11.DS
Base locking part
134.SL.BODEN.ST.VS.DS
ATTENTION!
The measurements given are arranged for Ö-Norm 88 mm.
For DIN Standard Center Distance 92 mm, the lever handle follower
increases by 4 mm. In other words, all dimensions relating to the
follower center increase by this 4 mm.
M.74_134_SL_2flügelig.jpg
Kaba GmbH M.33
For door rebate height
2008 - 2300 mm
134.SL.EV.398
For door rebate height
2283 - 2600 mm
134.SL.EV.698
Order Code Configuration Surface Dimensions
134.SL.2flügelig.M.LI.DS *) On left, with 3 lock recesses Décor silver 1902 x 29 x 9
134.SL.2flügelig.M.RE.DS *) On right, with 3 lock recesses Décor silver 1902 x 29 x 9
134.SL.EV.398.DS End lock Décor silver 398 x 29 x 9
134.SL.EV.698.DS End lock Décor silver 698 x 29 x 9
134.SL.BODEN.ST.VS.DS Base locking part Décor silver 29 x 80
134.BO.VS.20.11.DS Adjustable bolt-bolt striking plate Décor silver 114 x 20 x 8.5
134.BO.VS.18.11.DS Adjustable bolt-bolt striking plate Décor silver 114 x 18 x 8.5
A
re
a
fo